
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3980
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Roll On Roll Off Service
Raj Smt. Krishna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce RORO (Roll On Roll Off) service to curb air pollution in the country particularly in Delhi and the National Capital Region (NCR); and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the service is likely to be started?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) Roll On Roll Off (RORO) services are operated to seamlessly move the transport trailer or containers from one mode of transport to other, like road, rail, water etc. The Government is in the process of harmonizing its regulation to promote different kind of RORO services which different sectors need.
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